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Institute [D: IR17-MEDI-1-29139 3% /WA
Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences
~ Sanctioned ( Ap prove d) 2] € = R — e e R S e —
Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 15 15 IS5 --- -—-
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 150 150 150 150 150
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 5 5 -—- - ---
PG [3 Years Programy(s)] 153 153 153 - -

Ph.D students enrolled 26 --- --- --- -
e e R T e — S
ro(ﬁms No.of  No. of Total Within State Outside State  Outside Country Economically Socially Challenged
P 0% all Male  Female Sridetits (Including male  (Including male (Including male & Backward (Including (SC+ST+OBC Including

- Students Students & female) & female) female) male & female) male & female)
UG 710 140 850 408 442 431
PG 182 169 351 119 232 166
Ph.D 9 17 26 10 16 4
:_Pﬁcegent&HlﬁerStﬁles — e i

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of first year No. of students placed Median salary of placed No. of students

A i . i i t ti
Saderme students admitted in At N . ,0 t:sruden.s gradua .mg through campus graduates (Amount in  selected for Higher
Year Year in minimum stipulated time "
the year placement Rs.) Studies
(2011-12) 15 (2013-14) 14 0 0 (Zero)
(2012-13) 15 (2014-15) 12 0 (Zero)
(2013-14) 15 (2015-16) 9 0 0 (Zero) 1

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years



Academic No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in N0l

Median salary of placed

Year admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time 5;111:::;5 graduates (Amount in Rs.)
(2009-10) 149 (2013-14) 142 0 0 (Zero)
(2010-11) 150 (2014-15) 122 0 0 (Zero)
(2011-12) 150 (2015-16) 141 0 0 (Zero)

PG |2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of first year

de mi Academic No. of st t ti
SealenC students admitted in L i A P.S uden.s gradua. ng through campus
Year Year in minimum stipulated time
the year placement
(2012-13) 5 (2013-14) 3 0
(2013-14) 5 (2014-15) 1
(2014-15) 5 (2015-16) 2 0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic
Year

Academic No. of students graduating

th h
Year in minimum stipulated time PO CATOPAS

placement
(2011-12) 138
(2012-13) 120
(2013-14) 131

(2013-14) 134
(2014-15) 112
(2015-16) 122

No. of students placed

No. of students placed Median salary of placed

graduates (Amount in
Rs.)
0(Zero)
0(Zero)
0(Zero)

Rs.)
0(Zero)
0(Zero)
0(Zero)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

20
18
23

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

- Entrepreneurship

No. of sustamed spm-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions busmess

incubators): 0

— Top University Admission Data




No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 18
No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 73
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 7

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 80

P D Student Deiais _ o . . e ——— S . —— —
~ No.of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14




Institute ID: IR17-MEDI-1-29139
Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences

—Faculty Details
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Name
A K Jain
A K Sharma
Aditya N Aggarwal
Alpana Raizada
Amit Khatri
Amit Kumar Verma
Amita Suneja
Amitesh Agarwal
Anil Kohli
Anju Aggarwal
Anupama Tandon
Archana Singal
Arun Goyal
Arun Gupta
Arvind Kumar
Asha Tyagi
Asha Yadav
Ashish Goel
Ashok Kumar Saxena
Ashwani kumar
B D Banerjee
Bineeta Kashyap
Chander Grover
Deepika Pandhi
Dheeraj Shah
Dinesh Puri
Farah Khaliq
Gopesh Mehrotra
Harpreet Grewal
Himsweta Srivastava
I R Kaur
Igbal Singh
Jolly Rohtagi
K K Banerjee
Khan Amir Maroof
Kiran Guleria
Lakshmi Vaid
M M A Faridi

Age
59
54
46
40
38.
41
56
39
54
49
44
53
55
61
44
46
42
41
59
64
59
42
40
44
44
58
49
59
53
43
64
52
57
61
39
54
61
64

Designation

Professor

Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor

Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor

Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor

Professor

Gender Qualification Experience (In Months)

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male

M.S
M.D
M.S
M.D
MDS
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.S
M.S
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
Ph.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
Ph.D
M.D
MDS
M.D
M.D
M.S
M.S
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.S
M.D

320
282
183
103
90

73

336
103
255
182
135
254
257
334
102
183
90

82

349
412
287
90

90

174
183
320
185
272
78

i )
465
256
339
401
81

234
329
34]




64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

M P Agarwal

M S Bhatia
Madhu Upadhayay
Manish Chadha
Manish Gupta
Manish Narang
Medha Mohta
Meera Sikka
Mohit Mchndiratta
Mrinalini Kotru
N K Agarwal

N K Saini

N P Singh
Nadeem Tanveer
Namita Kalra
Naveen Sharma
Navjeevan Singh
Navneet Kaur
Neelam Vaney
Neelam Wadhwa
Nilima Gupta
Nilima Shankar
O P Rajoura
Pankaj Kumar Garg
Piyush Gupta
Pooja Dewan
Pragti Chabra
Preeti Diwakar
Prerna Batra
Rachna Gupta
Rafat Ahmed
Rahul Sharma
Rajarshi Kar
Rajneesh Avasthi
Ranjan Chakravarty
Rashmi Salhotra
Rehan UlHaq
Renu Chauhan
Richa Sharma
Rishi Tyagi
Rumpa Saha

S B Sharma

S K Bhasin

S K Verma

58
58
41
45
40
44
50
61
38
40
59
52
58
38
58
43
64
51
59
44
46
63
51
37
56
40
52
36
40
45
57
36
39
59
34
37
41
50
38
41
47
60
56
57

Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor

Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor

Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Professor

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

M.D
M.D
M.D
M.S
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
MDS
M.S
M.D
M.S
M.D
M.D
M.S
M.D
M.D
M.S
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
Ph.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
Ph.D
M.D
M.S
M.S
M.S
MDS
M.D
Ph.D
M.D
M.D

350
328
99
183
109
114
226
427
81
136
411
136
325
45
333
83
350
256
289
136
173
449
176
83
264
114
262
45
91
90
265
81
81
328
93
46
30
174
93
76
201
289
319
335




83
84
85
86
87
38
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
2
98
99

S V Madhu
Sandhya Jain
Sanjay Chaturvedi
Sanjay Gupta
Satendra Sharma
Satendra Smgh
Seema Garg
Seema Jain
Shruti Srivastava
Shuchi Bhatt
Shukla Das
Somdatta Patra
Sonal Sharma
Sumita Halder
Sunil Agarwal
Sunita Kalra
Upreet Dhaliwal

100 Usha Rani Singh
101 V G Ramachandran
102 Ved Prakesh Gupta
103 Vinod Arora

104 Vipin Arora

59
40
38
60
61
40
43
4]
43
45
58
46
45
59
58
47
55
63
63
62
59
42

Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male

M.D
M.D
M.D
M.S
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
DNB
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.D
M.S
M.S
M.D
Ph.D
M.D
M.D
M.S

329
93
352
349
427
94
90
90
102
185
184
80
I35
90
351
fi=.
266
326
362
327
402
74




Institute 1D: IR17-MEDI-1-29139
Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences

---------- Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years—
Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

14723000 (one crore fourty

15251000 (one crore fifty two 13400000 (one crore thirty four s s tovertg e

Library

lacs fifty one thousand) lacs) hrriand)

i 1 ] e 4525000 (one crore fifty two 37041000 (one crore fifty two 32228000 (one crore fifty two
iETAnguomeiaslakaritae, lacs fifty one thousand) lacs fifty one thousand) lacs fifty one thousand)
Engineering Workshops 0 (nil) 0 (nil) 0 (nil)

Studios 0 (nil) 0 (nil) 0 (nil)
Other suitably identified academic activities 0 (nil) 0 (nil) 0 (nil)

Annual Operational Expenditure
3544540000 (three hundred 919749000 (ninety one crore 862123000 (eighty six crore
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) and fifty four crore fourty five  ninety seven lacs fourty nine twenty one lacs twenty three
lacs fourty thousand) thousand) thousand)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc.
(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

41953000 (four crore nineteen 47990000 (four crore seventy 48952000 (four crore eighty
lacs fifty three thousand) nine lacs ninety thousand) nine lacs fifty two thousand)

““Other Details (Women Diversity)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 7




Institute ID: IR17-MEDI-1-29139
Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences

......... IPR e

Calendar Year
No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted
No. of Patents Licensed

Financial Year
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)
Enter Amount m Words

2015

[ T o N con R e

- Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

2015-16

2014 2013

[ T o QS e B e
o o o o

2014-15 2013-14

W"S-ponsored:---Rescarch Details T ————— -
Financial Year 2015-16

Total no. of Sponsored
Projects

24

Total no. of Funding
Agencies
Total Amount Received

Y - 41
(Amount in Rupees) 16894111

Amount Received in Words

one crore sixty eight lac ninety four
thousand one hundred and eleven

2014-15

35596996

three crore fifty five lac ninety six
thousand nine hundred ninety six

2013-14

19

32928897

three crore twenty nine lac twenty eight
thousand eight hundred ninety seven

~Consultancy Project Details —



Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words nil nil nil
e Executive Development Programs (MInimum 0ne year dUratio ) =
Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0
Total no. of Participants 0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words nil nil nil




Institute ID: IR17-MEDI-1-29139
Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences

e o ; Yes, in all the
_‘() El
1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Bikiices

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped ~ Yes, in all the
buildings
Yes, in all the
buildings

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?




