Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
JG [3 Years Program(s)]	15	15	15		
JG [5 Years Program(s)]	150	150	150	150	150
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	5	5			
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	153	153	153		3
Ph.D students enrolled	26				

-Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	710	140	850	408	442	0	0	431
PG	182	169	351	119	232	0	0	166
Ph.D	9	17	26	10	16	0	0	4

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic No. of students graduating Year in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12) 15	(2013-14) 14	0	0 (Zero)	2
(2012-13) 15	(2014-15) 12	0	0 (Zero)	2
(2013-14) 15	(2015-16) 9	0	0 (Zero)	1

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academ Year		Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2009-10	0) 149	(2013-14) 1	42	0	0 (Zero)	20
(2010-1	1) 150	(2014-15) 1	22	0	0 (Zero)	18
(2011-1	2) 150	(2015-16) 1	41	0	0 (Zero)	23

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year		No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13) 5		(2013-14)	3	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013-14) 5		(2014-15)	1	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014-15) 5		(2015-16)	2	0	0(Zero)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

	Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
	(2011-12)	138	(2013-14)	134	0	0(Zero)	0
-	(2012-13)	120	(2014-15)	112	0	0(Zero)	0
	(2013-14)	131	(2015-16)	122	0	0(Zero)	0

Entrepreneurship-

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 0

-Top University Admission Data-

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 18

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 73

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 7

Total No. of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 80

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
l	A K Jain	59	Professor	Male	M.S	320
2	A K Sharma	54	Professor	Male	M.D	282
3	Aditya N Aggarwal	46	Professor	Male	M.S	183
1	Alpana Raizada	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	103
5	Amit Khatri	38.	Associate Professor	Male	MDS	90
5	Amit Kumar Verma	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	73
7	Amita Suneja	56	Professor	Female	M.D	336
8	Amitesh Agarwal	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	103
)	Anil Kohli	54	Professor	Male	M.D	255
10	Anju Aggarwal	49	Professor	Female	M.D	182
11	Anupama Tandon	44	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	135
12	Archana Singal	53	Professor	Female	M.D	254
13	Arun Goyal	55	Professor	Male	M.S	257
14	Arun Gupta	61	Professor	Male	M.S	334
15	Arvind Kumar	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	102
16	Asha Tyagi	46	Professor	Female	M.D	183
17	Asha Yadav	42	Professor	Female	M.D	90
18	Ashish Goel	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	82
19	Ashok Kumar Saxena	59	Professor	Male	M.D	349
20	Ashwani kumar	64	Professor	Male	M.D	412
21	B D Banerjee	59	Professor	Male	Ph.D	287
22	Bineeta Kashyap	42	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	90
23	Chander Grover	40	Professor	Female	M.D	90
24	Deepika Pandhi	44	Professor	Female	M.D	174
25	Dheeraj Shah	44	Professor	Male	M.D	183
26	Dinesh Puri	58	Professor	Male	M.D	320
27	Farah Khaliq	49	Professor	Female	Ph.D	185
28	Gopesh Mehrotra	59	Professor	Male	M.D	272
29	Harpreet Grewal	53	Professor	Female	MDS	78
30	Himsweta Srivastava	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	117
31	I R Kaur	64	Professor	Female	M.D	465
32	Iqbal Singh	52	Professor	Male	M.S	256
33	Jolly Rohtagi	57	Professor	Female	M.S	319
34	K K Banerjee	61	Professor	Male	M.D	401
35	Khan Amir Maroof	39	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	81
36	Kiran Guleria	54	Professor	Female	M.D	234
37	Lakshmi Vaid	61	Professor	Female	M.S	329
38	M M A Faridi	64	Professor	Male	M.D	341

39	M P Agarwal	58	Professor	Male	M.D	350
40	M S Bhatia	58	Professor	Male	M.D	328
41	Madhu Upadhayay	41	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	99
42	Manish Chadha	45	Professor	Male	M.S	183
43	Manish Gupta	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	109
44	Manish Narang	44	Professor	Male	M.D	114
45	Medha Mohta	50	Professor	Female	M.D	226
46	Meera Sikka	61	Professor	Female	M.D	427
47	Mohit Mehndiratta	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	81
48	Mrinalini Kotru	40	Professor	Female	M.D	136
49	N K Agarwal	59	Professor	Male	M.D	411
50	N K Saini	52	Professor	Male	M.D	136
51	N P Singh	58	Professor	Male	M.D	325
52	Nadeem Tanveer	38	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	45
53	Namita Kalra	58	Professor	Female	MDS	333
54	Naveen Sharma	43	Professor	Male	M.S	83
55	Navjeevan Singh	64	Professor	Male	M.D	350
56	Navneet Kaur	51	Professor	Female	M.S	256
57	Neelam Vaney	59	Professor	Female	M.D	289
58	Neelam Wadhwa	44	Professor	Female	M.D	136
59	Nilima Gupta	46	Professor	Female	M.S	173
60	Nilima Shankar	63	Professor	Female	M.D	449
61	O P Rajoura	51	Professor	Male	M.D	176
62	Pankaj Kumar Garg	37	Associate Professor	Male	M.S	83
63	Piyush Gupta	56	Professor	Male	M.D	264
64	Pooja Dewan	40	Professor	Female	M.D	114
65	Pragti Chabra	52	Professor	Female	M.D	262
66	Preeti Diwakar	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	45
67	Prerna Batra	40	Professor	Female	M.D	91
68	Rachna Gupta	45	Professor	Female	M.D	90
69	Rafat Ahmed	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D	265
70	Rahul Sharma	36	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	81
71	Rajarshi Kar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	81
72	Rajneesh Avasthi	59	Professor	Male	M.D	328
73	Ranjan Chakravarty	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	93
74	Rashmi Salhotra	37	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	46
75	Rehan UIHaq	41	Professor	Male	M.S	80
76	Renu Chauhan	50	Professor	Female	M.S	174
77	Richa Sharma	38	Assistant Professor	Female	M.S	93
78	Rishi Tyagi	41	Professor	Male	MDS	76
79	Rumpa Saha	47	Professor	Female	M.D	201
80	S B Sharma	60	Professor	Female	Ph.D	289
81	S K Bhasin	56	Professor	Male	M.D	319
82	S K Verma	57	Professor	Male	M.D	335

83	S V Madhu	59	Professor	Male	M.D	329
84	Sandhya Jain	40	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	93
85	Sanjay Chaturvedi	58	Professor	Male	M.D	352
86	Sanjay Gupta	60	Professor	Male	M.S	349
87	Satendra Sharma	61	Professor	Male	M.D	427
88	Satendra Singh	40	Associate Professor	Male	M.D	94
89	Seema Garg	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.D	90
90	Seema Jain	41	Professor	Female	M.D	90
91	Shruti Srivastava	43	Professor	Female	DNB	102
92	Shuchi Bhatt	45	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	185
93	Shukla Das	58	Professor	Female	M.D	184
94	Somdatta Patra	46	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	80
95	Sonal Sharma	45	Professor	Female	M.D	135
96	Sumita Halder	39	Associate Professor	Female	M.D	90
97	Sunil Agarwal	58	Professor	Male	M.D	351
98	Sunita Kalra	47	Professor	Female	M.S	75
99	Upreet Dhaliwal	55	Professor	Female	M.S	266
100	Usha Rani Singh	63	Professor	Female	M.D	326
101	V G Ramachandran	63	Professor	Male	Ph.D	362
102	Ved Prakesh Gupta	62	Professor	Male	M.D	327
103	Vinod Arora	59	Professor	Male	M.D	402
104	Vipin Arora	42	Professor	Male	M.S	74

Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Re	sources (excluding expenditur	re on buildings)	
Library	15251000 (one crore fifty two lacs fifty one thousand)	13400000 (one crore thirty four lacs)	. 14723000 (one crore fourty seven lacs twenty three thousand)
New Equipment for Laboratories	4525000 (one crore fifty two lacs fifty one thousand)	37041000 (one crore fifty two lacs fifty one thousand)	32228000 (one crore fifty two lacs fifty one thousand)
Engineering Workshops	0 (nil)	0 (nil)	0 (nil)
Studios	0 (nil)	0 (nil)	0 (nil)
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (nil)	0 (nil)	0 (nil)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	3544540000 (three hundred and fifty four crore fourty five lacs fourty thousand)	919749000 (ninety one crore ninety seven lacs fourty nine thousand)	862123000 (eighty six crore twenty one lacs twenty three thousand)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshops etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	41953000 (four crore nineteen lacs fifty three thousand)	47990000 (four crore seventy nine lacs ninety thousand)	48952000 (four crore eighty nine lacs fifty two thousand)

Other Details (Women Diversity)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 7

Institute ID: IR17-MEDI-1-29139

Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences

IPR	Calendar Year	2015		2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	Calcindar Tear	0	0		0
No. of Patents Published		0	0		0
No. of Patents Granted		0	0	2.	0
No. of Patents Licensed		0	0		0
Did your institution transferre	ed atleast one technology in the previous	three years?: No			
	Financial Year	2015-1	2	014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amo	ount in Rupees)	0	0		0
Enter Amount in Words		nil	nil		nil
Sponsored Research Details					
Sponsored Research Details Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15		2013-	14
		2014-15 26	19	2013-	.14
Financial Year Total no. of Sponsored	2015-16		19 7	2013-	.14
Financial Year Total no. of Sponsored Projects Total no. of Funding	2015-16	26		2013-	.14

Financial Year	2015-1	6 2014-	15 2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	nil	nil	nil
Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration) Financial Year	2015-	16 2014	-15 2013-14
Financial Year	2015-	16 2014	-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
	144	nil	nil

Institute Name: University College of Medical Sciences

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the

buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in all the buildings